

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16037 Version: 0 Name: General fund to cover Jackson County Election

Board's expenses

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/9/2006 In control: Finance and Audit Committee

Title: A RESOLUTION transferring \$123,510.00 within the 2006 General Fund to cover the Jackson County

Election Board's increased estimated expenses for the 2006 general election budget.

Sponsors: Scott Burnett

Indexes: ELECTION BOARD, GENERAL FUND, TRANSFER

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/16/2006	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
10/16/2006	0	Finance and Audit Committee		
10/16/2006	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
10/11/2006	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
10/10/2006	0	County Legislature	Go To 2nd Meeting	Pass
10/9/2006	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$123,510.00 within the 2006 General Fund to cover the Jackson County Election Board's increased estimated expenses for the 2006 general election budget.

RESOLUTION # 16037, October 9, 2006

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, a transfer is needed to fund an increase in the Jackson County Election Board's estimated expenses for the 2006 general election; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive has recommended said transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer

File #: 16037, Version: 0	
be and hereby is made:	
Department/Division	CharacterDescriptionFromTo
General Fund Non Departmental 001-5101-6830	Contingency Fund \$123,510
Jackson County Election Board - General Election 001-5006-5020	Seasonal Salaries
001-5006-5025	\$ 7,520 Part Time Salaries
001-5006-5030	\$21,500 Overtime Salaries
001-5006-5040	\$19,200 FICA Taxes
001-5006-6110	\$ 3,100 Postage
001-5006-6120 Mileage Reimbursement 1,334	\$ 100 \$
001-5006-6200	Legal Notices \$ 6,435
001-5006-6230	Printing \$ 1,240
001-5006-6430	Telephone Utilities \$ 370
001-5006-6790 Other Contractual Services 57,091	\$
001-5006-7230	Other Operating Supplies

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

\$ 5,620

File #: 16037, Version: 0							
Senior Deputy County Co	unselor		County Counselor				
Certificate of Passage							
I hereby certify that the passed on October 16, 20		•			•		•
Yeas <u>8</u>	Nays	<u>0</u>	_				
Abstaining0	Absent	1	_				
Date		Legislature	N	/lary Jo	Spino,	_ Clerk	of
Funds sufficient for this tra	ansfer are available fr	om the source	indicated	below.			
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	001 5101 6830						
ACCOUNT TITLE:	General Fund Non Departmental Contingency Fund						
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$123,510.00						
Data		or of Finance a	and Purch	asing			